hours (i.e. 9:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.) during such period. Holders of the Shares who would like to
match odd lots are recommended to make an appointment in advance by dialling the telephone
number of Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited set out above. Holders of
Shares in odd lots should note that successful matching of the sale and purchase of odd lots of
Shares is on a “best effort” basis and successful matching is not guaranteed. Successful
matching of the sale and purchase of odd lots of Shares will depend on there being an adequate

- 5 -

amount of odd lots of Shares available for matching. Any Shareholder who is in any doubt about
the odd lot arrangement is recommended to consult his/her/its own professional advisers.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Insofar as is known to the Board, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before
and immediately following completion of the Rights Issue is as follows:(a)

 Immediately before
completion of the Rights Issue

Immediately following completion
of Rights Issue

 No. of Shares % of issued
Shares

No. of Shares % of issued Shares

The Committed
Shareholder and

certain of its associates

5,847,166,374 67.49% 8,186,032,923(b) 67.49%(b)

Director(s)(c) 940,050 0.01% 940,050 0.01%

The Joint
Underwriters(d)

0 0 0 0

Other Shareholders 2,815,474,792 32.50% 3,942,040,729 32.50%

Total: 8,663,581,216 100.00% 12,129,013,702 100.00%

Notes:

(a) Certain percentage figures included in the table have been subject to rounding adjustments.

Accordingly, figures shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding

them.

(b) This figure has taken into account that the Committed Shareholder has accepted and subscribed

for 2,338,866,549 Rights Shares pursuant to the Committed Shareholder Irrevocable Undertaking.

(c) Mr Xu Jiqing, non-executive Director, is interested in 940,050 Shares immediately before and

immediately following completion of the Rights Issue.

(d) As a result of the oversubscription of the Rights Shares, the Underwriter’s obligations under the